

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF24-018

Request:

- 1. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?
- 2. In the last 90 days which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?
- 3. Please can you confirm how many nursing shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 90 days?
- 4. How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by ON framework agencies?
- 5. Which ON framework agencies is the trust currently utilising for Nursing vacancies and what is the spend on these agencies year to date?
- 6. Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to OFF framework agencies within the last 90 days?
- 7. What is the average charge for both RMN's and RGN's from ON framework agencies?
- 8. Who at Temporary Staffing is responsible for onboarding new agencies and could you provide their email address and contact number?
- 9. What is the generic Nurse bank email address for staff bank?
- 10. How many shifts were cascaded to Thornbury Nursing within the last 90 days?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. 8443

2. QEQM: Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother Hospital

WHH: William Harvey Hospital

K&C: Kent and Canterbury Hospital

RVH: Royal Victoria Hospital

A&E	QEQM
A&E	WHH and RVH
Acute Medical Unit (AMU)	WHH and RVH
Acute Medical Unit A	QEQM
Acute Medical Unit B	QEQM
Bartholomew Unit	WHH and RVH
Bishopstone Ward	QEQM
Cambridge J1 Ward	WHH & RVH
Cambridge J2 Ward	WHH & RVH
Cambridge K Ward	WHH & RVH
Cambridge L Ward	WHH & RVH
Cambridge M1 Ward	WHH & RVH
Cambridge M2 Ward	WHH & RVH
Cardiac Catheter Suite	QEQM
Cardiac Catheter Suite	WHH & RVH
Channel Day Surgery Ward	WHH & RVH
Cheerful Sparrows Ward Female	QEQM

Clarke Ward	K&C
Clinical Quality and Patient Safety Management	
Coronary Care Unit	WHH & RVH
CSM Winter Pressures	
Deal Ward	QEQM
Discharge Lounge	WHH
ED Paediatric Nursing	WHH & RVH
Frailty Assessment Unit	
Harbledown Ward	K&C
Hospital Management	K&C
Kennington Frailty Ward	WHH & RVH
Kent Ward	K&C
Kings A2	WHH & RVH
Kings B Ward	WHH & RVH
Kings C	WHH & RVH
Kings C2 Medical Ward	WHH & RVH
Kings D Ward	WHH & RVH
Maternity	K&C
Maternity	QEQM
Maternity Triage Day care	WHH
Maternity	WHH & RVH
MAU	
Medical Day Unit	K&C
Neonatal Intensive Care Unit - WHH & RVH	WHH & RVH
Oxford Ward	WHH & RVH
Padua Ward	WHH & RVH
Rainbow Ward	
Richard Stevens Ward	WHH & RVH
Specialist Surgery, Anaesthetics and Critical Care	
St Margarets Ward	QEQM
Surgical Emergency Assessment Unit (S.E.A.U.)	WHH
Surgical Emergency Assessment Unit(S.E.A.U.)-	QEQM
Thanet Community	
The Seacole Ward	
Theatres	QEQM
Urgent Treatment Centre	WHH & RVH
Womens Health Governance	

3. 7141

4. One (1)

5.

Agency Name	2023/24 Total Cost
Altrix Technology Ltd	£1,066,237
Amida Healthcare Ltd	£134,669
Athona Ltd	£22,082
Cavity Dental Staff	£2,507
Cromwell Medical Staffing	£449,239
Day Web	£200,378
Globe Locums Limited	£348,799



Hojona Mind LTD	£153,547
Hunter Healthcare	£541,162
ID Medical	£2,276,602
Medacs Healthcare	£1,387
Medics Pro	£1,609,003
MediLink Consulting	£59,956
Meditemp Limited	£1,024,594
Practicus Ltd	£568,510
Promedical Personnel Ltd	£1,797,935
Pulse	£34,117
TFS Healthcare	£2,858,869
Thornbury Nursing Service	£1,036
Total Assist Recruitment	£243
TXM Healthcare Ltd	£1,478
Your World Recruitment	£125,171

6. None

7. RMN: £32.95 RGN: £27.77

8. Head of Temporary Staffing: Contactable via the switchboard on 01227 766877 and via email by ekhuft.temporaryworkforceteam@nhs.net

9. NHSP-EKHUT@NHSProfessionals.nhs.uk

10. None

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 12 JANUARY 2024)

